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On the Customs Convention on the International Transport of Goods under Cover of TIR Carnets (TIR Convention)
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Public roads coverage rate by area
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Ownership rate of registred vehicles per 1000 inhabitants (2013)
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Source: World Health Organizatiomn
http://apps.who.int/gho/data/node.main.A995?lang=en
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Road fatalities per 100 000 inhabitants
(WHO estimated for 2016)
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Components Trade Costs
Effects of LSCI and LPI on

Normalized regression coefficients (“betas™) against the indicator
measuring the cost component

cost of starting a business

logistics performance index =

air connectivity

liner shipping connectivity

Exchange rate

tariffs

same count
B endogenous uniry

RTA (regional trade agreement)
B exogenous
common language

common border

distance

T T Ll T

0.60 -0.40 -0.20 0.00 0.20 0.40 0.60

Source: Trade Cost and development: A New Data Set. World bank, Economic Premise 104,
January 2013 (http://siteresources.worldbank.org/EXTPREMNET/Resources/EP104.pdf )



http://siteresources.worldbank.org/EXTPREMNET/Resources/EP104.pdf

Linear Shipping Connectivity Index, LSCI:
UNCTAD

LSCI can be jointly considered as a measure of connectivity to maritime
shipping and as a measure of trade facilitation.

Major Components:

« Containership deployment (and deployment per capita)

« Container carrying capacity (and capacity per capita)

« Number of shipping companies, liner services and vessels per
company

« Average and maximum vessel size

Source: https://transportgeoqgraphy.org/?page 1d=2078
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https://transportgeography.org/?page_id=2078

Linear Shipping Connectivity Index
Arab Countries, 2004-2018

Algeria
Bahrain
Comoros
Djibouti
Egypt
Iraq
Jordan
Kuwait
Lebanon
Libya
Mauritania
Morocco
Oman
Qatar
Saudi Arabia
Somalia
Sudan
Syria
Tunisia
UAE
Yemen

2004
10
5.39
6.07
6.76
42.86
1.4
11
5.87
10.57
5.25
5.36
9.39
23.33
2.64
35.83
3.09
6.95
8.54
8.76
38.06
19.21

2005
9.72
4.34
5.84
7.59

49.23
1.63
13.42
6.77
12.53
5.17
5.99
8.68
23.64
4.23
36.24
1.28
6.19
11.84
7.62
39.22
10.18

2006

8.7
4.44
5.39
7.36
50.01
4.06
12.98
4.14
25.57
4.71
6.25
8.54
20.28
3.9
40.66
2.43
5.67
11.29
7.04
46.7
9.39

2007
7.86
5.99
5.51

10.45
45.37
2.61
16.46
6.22
30.01
6.59
7.9
9.02
28.96
3.59
45.04
3.05
5.66
14.2
7.23
48.21
14.28

2008
7.75
5.75
5.15

10.43
52.53
1.2
16.37
6.14
28.92
5.36
7.93
29.79
30.42
3.21
47.44
3.24
5.38
12.72
6.95
48.8
14.44

2009
8.37
8.04

5
17.98
51.99

5.11
23.71
6.54
29.55
9.43
7.5
38.4
45.32
2.1
47.3
2.82
9.28
11.03
6.52
60.45
14.61

2010

31.45
7.83
5.74
19.55
47.55
4.19
17.79
8.31
30.29
5.38
5.61
49.36
48.52
7.67
50.43
4.2
10.05
15.17
6.46
63.37
12.49

2011

31.06
9.77
7.14
21.02
51.15
4.19
16.65
5.6
35.09
6.59
5.62
55.13
49.33
3.6
59.97
4.2
9.33
16.77
6.33
62.5
11.89

2012

7.8
17.86
5.17
16.56
57.39
7.1
22.75
6.6
43.21
7.51
8.2
55.09
47.25
6.53
60.4
4.34
12.75
15.64
6.35
61.09
13.19

2013
6.91
17.9
5.21

20.29
57.48
5.69
22.68
7.12
43.16
7.29
6.53
55.53
48.46
3.35
59.67
4.2
8.42
16.53
5.59
66.97
19

2014 2015

6.94
27.01
6.83
20.22
61.76
5.17
22.63
8.22
42.63
6.82
6
64.28
49.88
3.86
61.25
5.45
13.14
17.46
7.52
66.48
18.45

5.92
26.72
6.78
20.76
61.45
4.88
26.15
8.89
41.81
5.93
8.63
68.28
48.37
5.2
64.83
5.43
14.58
17.43
5.71
70.4
24.17

https://unctadstat.unctad.org/wds/TableViewer/tableView.aspx?Reportld=92
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2016
10.47
21.72

5.47
33.71
62.3
12.87
30.03
12.96
42.75
6.41
8.4
61.89
49.13
7.18
60.66
8.03
19.5
13.28
6.27
72.22
20.7

2017

8.8
33.57
5.34
29.68
58.65
26.45
30.24
11.89
45.15
8.39
6.25
69.35
62.02
31.46
61.99
8.24
21.46
7.41
6.61
30.06
11.58

2018

10.36
38.1
541
37.03
70.28
23.56
37.8
11.44
47.17
11.71
11.07
715
62.97
41.69
66.62
7.96
15.79
8.84
6.3
83.91
7.92


https://unctadstat.unctad.org/wds/TableViewer/tableView.aspx?ReportId=92

Linear Shipping Connectivity Index (LSCI)

LSCI Arab Countries
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Linear Shipping Connectivity Index (LSCI)

EAST MEDITERRANIAN COUNTRIES
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Linear Shipping Connectivity Index (LSCI)
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Logistic Performance Index- LPI

World Bank Biannual Survey

e Customs Efficiency

* Infrastructure Quality

e Quality of Logistic Services

* Timeliness of Clearing and Delivery

e Ease of Arranging International Shipments
* Ability of Tracking and Tracing

https://Ipi.worldbank.org/international/aggregated-ranking?sort=asc&order=Country#datatable
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https://lpi.worldbank.org/international/aggregated-ranking?sort=asc&order=Country#datatable

Logistic Performance Index- LPI

LPI Aggregated 2012, 2014, 2016, 2018

Syria
Iraq

Mauritania

Libya
Yemen
Sudan

Djibouti
Comoros
Algeria
Tunisia
Morocco
Iran
Lebanon
Jordan

Egypt
Kuwait
Bahrain

KSA

Oman

Qatar
UAE

LPI Score

2.1
2.18

2.2
2.21
2.27

2.4
2.43
2.51
2.56
2.59
2.67
2.71
2.71
2.78
2.95
2.96
3.06
3.08
3.16

3.5
3.89

Customs

1.7
1.9
2.16
2
2.08
2.13
2.29
2.58
2.28
2.27
2.36
2.46
2.45
2.51
2.67
2.75
2.88
2.7
2.82
3.18
3.66

Infrastructure

2.12
2
2.09
2.17
2.05
2.14
2.47
2.27
2.45
2.27
2.58
2.67
2.61
2.7
291
3
2.89
3.18
3.18
3.43
3.98

International
shipments

2.09
2.33
2.15
2.18
2.33
2.49
2.33
2.47
2.54
2.53

2.8
2.68
2.77
2.74
2.94
2.91
3.09
3.05
3.29
3.62
3.76

Logistics
competence

2
1.98
2.06
2.21
2.27
2.41
2.14
2.32
2.53
2.45
2.59
2.76
2.52
2.67
2.95
2.81
3.03
2.94
3.06
3.46
3.83

Tracking &
tracing

2.23
2.13
2.18

1.9
2.24
2.45
2.46
2.67
2.65
2.78
2.57
2.63
2.83
2.79
291
2.88
3.16
3.19
2.96
3.53
3.89

Timeliness

2.5
2.73
2.54
2.78
2.63
2.73
291
2.74
2.89

3.2
3.09
3.07
3.05
3.24

3.3
3.39
3.31
3.43
3.61
3.78
4.23


https://unctadstat.unctad.org/wds/TableViewer/tableView.aspx?ReportId=92

Logistic Performance Index- LPI

Aggregated LPI Scores

2012-201

4.5

3.89

35
3.16 ‘

3.08

2.96

3.06

2.95

2.78

2.71

2.67 2.71

2.56

251 2.59
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2.27
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Logistic Performance Index (LPI)

AGGREGATED LPI 2012-2018
EAST MEDITERRANIAN COUNTRIES
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Logistic Performance Index (LPI)

Aggregate LPl 2012-2018 Components

LPI Score

Timeliness Customs

Tracking & tracing Infrastructure

Logistics competence International shipments

£
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Global Accessibility in the Arab region

-i_mﬂrq_am Travel time to major cities (in hours and days) and shipping lane density

Page 27
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http://forobs.jrc.ec.europa.eu/products/gam/
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United Nations Transport Conventions
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http://www.unece.org/trans/maps/number-of-un-transport-conventions-and-agreements-per-country.html
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Main 13

United Nations Transport Co

nventions

Road transport and road traffic safety

. Convention on Road Traffic, of 1968:

. Convention on Road Signs and Signals, of 1968;

. Convention on the Contract for the International Carriage of Goods by Road (CMR), of 1956
and its protocols, in particular the eCMR Protocaol;

. European Agreement concerning the Work of Crews of Vehicles Engaged in International

Road Transport (AETR), of 1970;
Border crossing facilitation

. The Customs Convention on the International Transport of Goods under Cover of TIR
Carnets, of 1975 (TIR Convention);

. International Convention on the Harmonization of Frontier Controls of Goods, of 1982
(Harmonization Convention);

. The Customs Convention on the Temporary Importation of Private Road Vehicles, of 1954;

. The Customs Convention on the Temporary Importation of Commercial Road Vehicles, of
1956.

Transport of dangerous goods and perishable foodstuffs

*ho -
. European Agreement concerning the International Carriage of Dangerous Goods b?‘ﬁéﬁé 4"1
(ADR), of 1957 and its protocols;
. Agreement on the International Carriage of Perishable Foodstuffs and on the Special

Equipment to be Used for such Carriage (ATP), of 1970;
Vehicle regulations

. Agreement concerning the Adoption of Uniform Technical Prescriptions for Wheeled
Vehicles, Equipment and Parts which can be fitted and/or be used on Wheeled Vehicles and
the Conditions for Reciprocal Recognition of Approvals Granted on the Basis of These
Prescriptions, of 1958;

. Agreement concerning the Establishing of Global Technical Regulations for Wheeled
Vehicles, Equipment and Parts which can be fitted and/or be used on Wheeled Vehicles, of
1998;

. Agreement concerning the Adoption of Uniform Conditions for Periodical Technical

Inspections of Wheeled Vehicles and the Reciprocal Recognition of such Inspections, of

LM‘J‘?AJM‘M‘4
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1997.



https://sustainabledevelopment.un.org/content/documents/1761Main UN Road Transport Agreements.pdf
https://sustainabledevelopment.un.org/content/documents/1761Main UN Road Transport Agreements.pdf

13 ) A 1) cLBEN) ) A ol Glabl) alasal) 2l g

[y

Convention on Road Traffic, 1968

2 Convention on Road Signs & Signals, 1968

European Agreement concerning the Work of Crews of vehicles engaged in International
Road Traffic (AETR), 1970

4 Convention on the Contract for the International Carriage of Goods by Roads (CMR), 1956

The Customs Convention on the International Transport of Goods under cover of TIR
carnets (TIR Convention), 1975

International Convention on the Harmonization of Frontier Controls of Goods, Geneva
1982 (Harmonization Convention)

7 The Customs Convention on the Temporary Importation of Private Road Vehicles, 1954

8 The Customs Convention on the Temporary Importation of Commercial Vehicles, 1956

European Agreement concerning the International Carriage of Dangerous Goods by Road
(ADR), 1957

Agreement on the International Carriage of Perishable Foodstuffs and on the Special
Equipment to be Used for such Carriage (ATP), 1970

Agreement concerning the adoption of of uniform technical prescriptions for wheeled
vehicles, equiment and parts which can be fitted and/or be used on wheeled vehicles and
on the conditions for reciprocal recognition of approvals granted on the basis of these
prescriptions, 1958

Agreement concerning the Establishing of Global Technical Regulations for wheeled

12 vehicles, equipment and parts which can be fitted and/or be used on wheeled vehicles,
1998

Agreement concerning the adoption of uniform conditions for periodical technical
Inspections of wheeled Vehicles and the reciprocal recognition of such inspections, 1997

11

Total (April 2019)

Source: https://www.unece.org/trans/trans/conventn/latest.html
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https://www.unescwa.org/sites/www.unescwa.org/files/events/files/lnql_whdf_ltnmy_lmstdm-_6.pdf
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